
812 TRANSPORT A TION 

service refers to the transportation of passengers or goods at a toll per unit, whereas bulk 
service is the transportation of passengers or goods at a toll per mile or per hour for the 
entire aircraft. Other flying services comprise non-transportation services such as flying 
training, aerial photography and aerial patrol and inspection. 

3.—Summary Statistics of Civil Aviation, 1957-61 

Item 

Canadian Carriers-
Unit Toll Transportation (revenue 

traffic only)— 
Hours flown No. 
Mile8 flown " 
Passengers carried " 
Cargo and excess baggage 

carried lb. 
Mail carried " 
Passenger-miles No. 
Cargo and excess baggage ton-

miles " 
Mail ton-miles " 

Bulk Transportation (revenue 
traffic only)— 

Hours flown No. 
Miles flown " 
Passengers carried " 
Freight carried lb. 

Other Flying Services (revenue 
traffic only)— 

Hours flown No. 

Canadian Carriers, All Services-
Revenue Traffic— 

Hours flown No. 
Miles flown " 
Passengers carried " 
Cargo and excess baggage 

carried lb. 
Goods carried (incl. mail) " 

Non-revenue Traffic— 
Hours flown No. 
Passenger-miles " 
Goods ton-miles " 

Fuel consumed gal. 
Oil consumed " 

Average employees No. 
Salaries and wages paid $ 

Operating revenues $ 
Operating expenses $ 

Canadian and Foreign Carriers-
All Services (revenue traffic only)— 

Hours flown No. 
Miles flown " 
Passengers carried " 
Cargo and excess baggage 

carried lb 
Mail carried " 

Unit Toll Transportation (revenue 
traffic only)— 

Passenger-miles No. 
Cargo and excess baggage ton-

miles ' 
Mail ton-miles ' 

1957 

314,075 
64,472,262 
3,217,266 

61,692,930 
29,263,675 

1,737,582,244 

23,587,208 
11,447,229 

298,941 
36,743,407 

509,337 
194,456,192 

113,271 

726,287 
101,215,669 
3,726,603 

256,149,122 
285,412,797 

40,641 
69,097,794 
2,844,976 

94,581,917 
1,000,998 

16,014 
75,313,556 

190,043,065 
189,413,789 

742,056 
104,699,140 
4,319,920 

264,812,177 
31,413,504 

1,835,183,870 

24,456,122 
12,055,649 

1958 

323,972 
69,438,086 
3,599,365 

63,761,034 
31,387,841 

2,036,163,546 

25,395,836 
12,225,661 

233,380 
26,372,480 

423,572 
128,006,002 

135,587 

692,939 
95,810,566 
4,022,937 

191,767,036 
223,154,877 

35,427 
84,572,322 
3,296,840 

106,118,520 
897,280 

15,990 
80,235,145 

201,713,936 
200,278,225 

709,337 
99,858,279 
4,555,251 

200,388,312 
33,628,013 

2,142,276,186 

26,447,626 
13,037,645 

1959 

350,019 
77,405,581 
4,176,501 

76,464,625 
32,894,779 

2,357,386,420 

29,505,264 
13,115,587 

259,188 
28,701,522 

504,763 
126,523,737 

155,022 

764,229 
106,107,103 
4,681,264 

202,988,362 
235,883,141 

31,624 
100,192,596 
4,287,822 

122,055,240 
889,423 

16,565 
86,148,440 

220,423,558 
219,487,993 

1960 

383,181 
80,246,283 
4,218,431 

80,152,652 
34,633,139 

2,671,926,081 

35,316,334 
13,706,091 

230,670 
23,938,740 

508,984 
123,200,348 

798,527 
110,889,252 
5,316,001 

214,391,889 
35,558,226 

2,495,682,456 

31,296,521 
13,702,638 

81,059 

694,910 
104,185,023 
4,727,415 

203,353,000 
237,986,139 

24,251 
127,072,658 
5,244,953 

139,425,893 
812,232 

17,106 
95,650,809 

235,973,562 
237,714,284 

712,3711 
109,699,725 
5,451,716 

217,220,865 
37,579,496 

2,847,022,735 

39,044,787 
14,321,366 

1961 

327,555 
76,008,312 
4,543,009 

80,823,898 
35,749,456 

3,157,518,367 

38,504,034 
14,094,209 

243,102 
21,569,202 

407,888 
111,504,022 

75,808 

646,465 
97,577,514 
4,950,897 

192,327,920 
228,077,376 

28,863 
148,517,121 
5,965,235 

175,201,010 
475,994 

17,700 
102,200,745 

254,873,901 
257,445,532 

664,160' 
103,335,386 
6,740,577 

211,044,506 
39,024,564 

3,352,704,994 

42,476,457 
14,856,343 

1 Includes other flying services. 


