service refers to the transportation of passengers or goods at a toll per unit, whereas bulk service is the transportation of passengers or goods at a toll per mile or per hour for the entire aircraft. Other flying services comprise non-transportation services such as flying training, aerial photography and aerial patrol and inspection.

3.—Summary Statistics of Civil Aviation, 1957-61

Item	1957	1958	1959	1960	1961
Canadian Carriers— Unit Toll Transportation (revenue traffic only)— Hours flown	314,075	323,972	350,019	383,181	327,555
Miles flown " Passengers carried "	64,472,262	69,438,086	77,405,581	80,246,283	76,008,312
	3,217,266	3,599,365	4,176,501	4,218,431	4,543,009
Cargo and excess baggage carried	61,692,930	63,761,034	76,464,625	80,152,652	80,823,898
	29,263,675	31,387,841	32,894,779	34,633,139	35,749,456
	1,737,582,244	2,036,163,546	2,357,386,420	2,671,926,081	3,157,518,367
miles	23,587,208	25,395,836	29,505,264	35,316,334	38,504,034
	11,447,229	12,225,661	13,115,587	13,706,091	14,094,209
Bulk Transportation (revenue traffic only)— Hours flown No. Miles flown " Passengers carried " Freight carried lb.	298,941	233,380	259,188	230,670	243,102
	36,743,407	26,372,480	28,701,522	23,938,740	21,569,202
	509,337	423,572	504,763	508,984	407,888
	194,456,192	128,006,002	126,523,737	123,200,348	111,504,022
Other Flying Services (revenue traffic only)— Hours flown	113,271	135,587	155,022	81,059	75,808
Canadian Carriers, All Services— Revenue Traffic— Hours flown	101,215,669 3,726,603 256,149,122	692,939 95,810,566 4,022,937 191,767,036	764,229 106,107,103 4,681,264 202,988,362	694,910 104,185,023 4,727,415 203,353,000	646,465 97,577,514 4,950,897 192,327,920
Goods carried (incl. mail) " Non-revenue Traffic— Hours flown	285,412,797 40,641 69,097,794 2,844,976	223,154,877 35,427 84,572,322 3,296,840	31,624 100,192,596 4,287,822	237,986,139 24,251 127,072,658 5,244,953	228,077,376 28,863 148,517,121 5,965,235
Fuel consumed gal. Oil consumed "					175,201,010 475,994
Average employeesNo. Salaries and wages paid\$	16,014	15,990	16,565	17,106	17,700
	75,313,556	80,235,145	86,148,440	95,650,809	102,200,745
Operating revenues \$ Operating expenses \$	190,043,065	201,713,936	220,423,558	235,973,562	254,873,901
	189,413,789	200,278,225	219,487,993	237,714,284	257,445,532
Canadian and Foreign Carriers— All Services (revenue traffic only)— Hours flown	742,056	709,337	798,527	712,371 ¹	664,160
	104,699,140	99,858,279	110,889,252	109,699,725	103,335,386
	4,319,920	4,555,251	5,316,001	5,451,716	5,740,577
Cargo and excess baggage carried	264,812,177	200,388,312	214,391,889	217,220,865	211,044,506
	31,413,504	33,628,013	35,558,226	37,579,496	39,024,564
Unit Toll Transportation (revenue traffic only)—	1 005 100 070	2,142,276,186	2,495,682,456	2,847,022,735	3,352,704,994
Passenger-miles	24,456,122	26,447,626	31,296,521	39,044,787	42,476,457
	12,055,649	13,037,645	13,702,638	14,321,366	14,856,343

¹ Includes other flying services.